SCOR HENRY D. MCMASTER, Govornar
Y South Carolina BENJAMIN I. DUNCAN I, Chigf Resilience Offices
* ‘ Office of Resiltence

ADDENDUM TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
CITY OF FLORENCE
1P-20-2101-01

This Addendum to the Subrecipient Agreement (the “Agreement”) is made and entered
into on February 28, 2024, by and between the South Carolina Office of Resilience (“SCOR™);
referred to as the “grantee”™ and Florence County; referred to as the “awardee.” The SC Office of
Resilience and Florence County shall herein collectively be referred to as the “parties™ and
generically as a “party”.

This Agreement amends and modifies the Subrecipient Agreement (“Agreement”) dated May |,
2021, made and entered into by the parties hereto as follows:

Attachment B of the Subrecipient Agreement is herein amended to reflect an agreed upon by the
parties extension of the contract end date and period of performance from June 30, 2024 to
December 31, 2026.

All other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect, other than any provision
that conflicts with the terms and spirit of this Agreement, which shall be deemed to be amended
appropriately in order to be consistent with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the Parties have executed this Agreement addendum on the
date first written above.

Gor 305 23y

Teresa Myers i Date
SCOR Chief Resilience Officer City of Florence Mayor
South Carolina Office of Resilience P: 803-806-4215
632 Rosewond Drive, Columbia, SC 29201 F: 803-771-2887

WWW.SCor.sc.gov





